ALIKEN

1-Needle, Unison- Feed Lockstitch Machine

—AFELEEY IV

LU-1508

1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine
(For Extra-Hea -Welgf'nt Materials)

—Kﬁ:&%ﬁs‘*ﬁ Yo (BB

LU-1508H

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note™ given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the “Qty” column

» Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lLines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=—Y X MNITFBEIIEBRULT

1L VARR=TD#01, #02 FORR, ~—-YFTO'ER"ORPEISRAT IV,

2 BRVEOBZIZ. AEERL. 01, 25F 0K, RE (A N) 2R8LET,
3. BMBERO () ik, HEREBALTVWITHETHI 2 EkL 2T,

4 £ FAMR—TD————— R AR THIILERBKRLET.

29335007
No.1276-00




CONTENTS

B /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......ccveeeerencarenneneaneansinenss 1
S - SRBE
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .. ....cccvviueennennnns 3
LR - TR - KAEBI4E
3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ........coutreieneirseassensoasersaesnameneancarens '5
SHEIREIBAR
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......c0vvvvenennnn... 7
WAEPE - EEY PR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .vveuuneirsineenninisreseaneaaseaneereeaieannannnss 9
o) 13
6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS .......ccvuintereneananianinnanraanannanns. 11
£ - TRIB®
7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .....uvuneininrineanninsenneeaneensanneenaranneanennens 13
HPEFHR
8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......c..ceeeneenneenninnennennss 14
Tk EHEBE
9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS .......uttnntentneneennean e aaneeerseeneineennennenes 15
B DGR
10. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .........00ieeneeeeainranneaneannrnaenens 17
AT A ZACRE -3 h 4L
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .....uvunnennenaensenneeneneenseeneeanranesosenneaneanens 19
MBI ’
12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ....uuvrinrennsennnneenneensrnrenssaranneaeenene 20
R 2R
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ....euuutnninrennenneenenessnnsessenneaneeneenneaneanens 21
R THEME
14. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS ............. 23
ATV avBR (CEaAVER) Bk .
15. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS .......ucumrinnenrennenneinrianaanennans 24
BYER Ct7vay) PR
16.OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1) . ......... R 25
A7 3 BRBE (1)
17.OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2) ..« v entvtenennnenninsentensennsaeaneeneneenensenans 27
ATV 3 BRBE (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... . .ccuutanniineenneineneeenneansenseaneaneannaneeansns 29
%3l

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SEER - 15%BAGR

-1-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-2

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. _________1I DESCRIPTION _________. (32 S Qy .
1 213-31558 FACE PLATE ASM. Av4R(23) 1
2 §5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA Y 11/64-40 L=9 3
3 TA-1250406-RO  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mk D=12.5 L=4 2

4 213-31400 TOP COVER A by7 AN - A 1
5 §5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa° 37 11/64-40 L=8 6
6 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE 7=} 77 1
7 55-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 /LR 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASH. Th 13A(23) |
9 228-77609 DUST COVER & ZMn - 1

10 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #A" 3y 11/64-40 L=8 2

11 313-31202 SETSCRER [S35H 1

12 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B LISPED ] 1

13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B I} {290 ¥ B 1

14 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=8 5

15 TA-1250504-R0__ RUBBER PLUG ey 1

16 213-32309 S1DE COVER Y 1

17 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A" 39" 11/64-40 L=8 1

18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER FYET VN - 1

19 §5-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TALIFY 15/64-28 L=9 1

20 #01 101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B {}7v¥4 B 1

21 $5-5090610-SP __ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 $52%y 9/64-40 L=6 1

22 B1129-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER V7Y b2 1

23 $5-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 37X 9/64-40 L=7.2 2

24 213-55656 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 137y (93) 1

25 213-55607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE LIFYHAR (1)

26 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE NI EFI(3 m

27 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING nO4h AFIMR AR (1

28 §D-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 & vy D=3.8 H=5.5 m

29 $5-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 wAFFEY 9/64-40 1=7.2 1

30 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 o7h23y) 11/64-40 1

31 B1114-232-000  FRAKE THREAD EYELET, UPPER 554 VTV 1

32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE {FPIN X FUHL FI-IN Y 1

33 SS-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 I/LIEY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

34 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AN D4R A0 1

35 §5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA° 3 11/64-40 L=5 2

36 B1109-563-000  THROAT PLATE Y12 1

37 $8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IAF5FY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

38 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) AN D45(ex ) 1

39 213-49709 SLIDING PLATE (RIGHT) AN I4R(3F) 1

40 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG A 1

41 %02 CHM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TvE Y58 b 1(7ah) 1

42 #03 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL), Ve V5at b 3(3ad) 1

43 #02 CH-3002000-B1  LABEL(16) N$333F2949-8(16) 1

44 #03 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v 5 Fardy-r(16) 1

45 100-04109 GROUND MARK r Iy -2 1

16 213-32200 OIL SHIELD (LEFT) IFon y(exr ) 1

NOTE (@) #01... FOR LU-1508 LU-1508F8
#02....FOR JAPAN = 3::|
#03... EXCEPT JAPAN BAER<



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
Lk - T - NG

IR

AN

From the Library of SuperioF géwing Machine & Supply LLC



..........................

213-32705
213-33000
B1905-563-000
B1905-241-H00
B1906-051-000

DESCRIPTION

UPPER SHAFT

UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH,
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
TARE-UP LEVER PIN

vy

Y97 IRXIEN
Fie Y

a4 A

Ty 381y g

B1907-051-000
§5-8150822-TP
213-39106

CQ-3030000-00
€Q-2020000-00

TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD

FICY 2V T2
PA%5 15/64-28 L=8
nIE 92y

B1210-051-000
€Q-5050000-00
213-32507

§8-8150822-TP
S¥-8080812-TP

OIL WICK 23y 0.3
0IL WICK ayy 0.0
NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NF - J597¢ Y

OIL WICK ayy 0.0
COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) ¥97424 (A) (36MH)

SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2y 15/64-28 1=8

SCREW M8X8 A3y M8 L=8

1
1

1

1

1

1

2

1

5

8

1

3

1

2

2

213-308502 UPPER FEED CAH (3.5) VIX7955(3.5) 1
$S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 %7 1/4-40 L=8 2

213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YUY SFIARA 1
€Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.15

20 #01 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A ZAAMAPYAYTYHAL 1
21 #02 213-52505 TRIANGULAR CAM ZAATEIVFIATHA 1
22 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=§ 2
23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET YIZT Dryh 1
24 $S-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v537 1/4-40 L=11 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT LIS S 1
26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR 095 7 YIS0 FIYT 1
27 107-04806 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK DYF I TV 0Y 1
28 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW H6X6 A3y M6 L=6 2
29 213-32804 FLYWHEEL N3 M 1
30 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
31 213-33505 LOWER SPROCKET 9827 uryk 1
32 " B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING youl Vs SN2 1
33 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING T YY-F N % 1
34 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TR VY- IR 1
35 B1308-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 7 VY-F ¥ ¥7 o4 1
36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING FIC VI-F ¥ X975 A 3 1
37 B1310-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK VX VY-F ¥3-92 1
38 105-03605 SAFETY BASE YR vY9#oy 1
39 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN YR vy-F 3=y ey 1
40 SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ' I3y 1/4-40 L=11 2
4] SD-0640322-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2" VXY D=6.35 H=3.2 1
42 SD-0640322-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 Y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
43 SS-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 PR3y 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 B1312-563-000  SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON FYE YIOF AYE Ay 1
45 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 2049 5 1
46 B1639-051-000  SPRING AIE R N} 1
47 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE T YY-F ¥ 3y ¥y 1
48 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH D1SC TV YIYFIYN Y 1
49 8S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 P23 15/64-28 L=7 2
50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B 38y 2252090 B(23) 1
51 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B YRS IAGANIT B [§))
52 $8-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=1Q MAZY 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
53 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 AT 7YV 20X42 ' ()
54 $S-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 M/L533° 3/16-28 L=7 2
55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ZANMAIVHA7R 1
56 SS-7110710-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ATy 11/64-40 L=7 2

NOTE (i)

#01....FOR LU-1508
#02....FOR LU-1508H

-

LU-1508H4
LU-1508HA

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

SHEFRTHRAR

From the Library of Superior %éwing Machine & Supply LLC



REF_NO__ MOTE__ __ PARTNO. ____ _____DESCRIPTION _ _____._. (A S @y |
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME LY EVISE T o | 1
2 B1404-771-000 HINGE STUD MY - 3=V R4S 1
3 B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C y oA s ol i WY 1
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.05
5 §S-8151150-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bR}y 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
[ TA-0370601-M0  PLUG D=3.9X4 L=6 F*%Y D=3.9%4 L=6 1
7 B1401-053-000 NEEDLE BAR nF - 1
8 B1411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION N -2 % 1
9 58-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 T/eIEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000 FELT AE -3 % 7IRb 1

11 103-08609 THREAD GUARD INERZIY T 1

12 §S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IILTRY” 1/8-44 1=4.5 1

13 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 1Y SY3355 160 1

14 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE YIXIVE I 4 1

15 88-7110910-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 T/LIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

16 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE 9N IR ATYH 1

17 §5-6091022-TP  SCREW Iy 2

18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) nYE YRIN 98 47Y34(B) 1

19 $$-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IWLFFY 11/64-40 L=T7.5 2

20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARK Y BTV UeT V7 97 1

21 SH-8080802-TP  SCREW Y334 2

22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT PV EVISE S ] 1

23 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK M 1

24 B1410-771-000 STUD A - 3-b - BT YY) 1

25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL VRV EVIS S Aes s 1

26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL NIE DAL 9T ITRASR 1

27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM, AYE HEVN Iy 97 (23) 1

28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM AIFT 939N 397 95 ¢))

29 $8-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 v92y 15/64-28 L=23.5 (@))]

30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARK FELT ADE Bash g 7 95 7oA (1)

31 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN I )

—-6—

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WAEAD - LYK

26

25

=
NN
\
««mj««(««@_ﬁ@ \

52

51

50

From the Library of Superi5r7§ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTRG. _________1 DESCRIPTION ________._. [ JUUK. SR Qy _
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT yuRo9yY 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM Y909 V7 97 1
3 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL YIRI9Y IRIRIN 1
5 213-41805 FRONT METAL ZMAIIY IRIREN 1
6 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. Y9y PATAMIT(IRY 1
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 99y 2252005 (1)
8 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 $S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T EY 15/64-28 L=T 1

10 TA-0750404-R0O PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 by D=7.5 L=3.5 1

11 228-14909 FELT 7Y 2Xava7hb 2

12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK 993299v7 1

13 213-47109 FELT YIRYIIVI72h} 1

14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 F9YIN VN 60 2

15 B3016-141-H00 HINGE SCREW, B Loy} & vy B 2

16 $D-0640701-SP HINGE SCREW D<6.35 A=7 ¥ vy D=6.35 B=7 1

17 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME Y § Tri{a0 1

18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 7 ¥ 3.5X14X1 1

19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER vHr7a 1

20 $§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALFRY 11/64-40 L= § 1

21 BI1414-555-000 SLIDE BLGCK N 98 % 7yH{30 1

22 105-09701 FELT yzm-3 S b 7zab 1

23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK Y7400 3-b -9V 1

24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR YIRINN Y 1

25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASH. YIAIIN R IV R - 93 1

26 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING 993703 - I9IN 3 1

27 $8-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 ©33y 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 213-41300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE YIRIN 1V 12 1

29 135-14310 ROLLER {594 22 2

30 $8-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 v53y 15/64-28 L=19 2

31 213-40104 UPPER FEED ROD 2V TTT0Y 1

32 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW 9k BV & VA |

33 D1455-055-800 CONNECTING STUD 97y DYN Ly ) 1

34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 t79 & % 4.8X11.5%X2 1

35 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyho3yh 11/64-40 1

36 213-40203 — UPPER FEED REAR ARKE y9A79297° 95 1

37 S¥-6061602-TP SCREW U6 L=16 uyhsTHE A 1

38 228-14909 FELT : DY H%a927hb 1

39 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR A3k - 1

40 213-41003 - PRESSER BAR HOLDER A3IE 9h % 1

41 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALI3Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW HrFarerdy : 1

43 B1511-555-000 NUT HPzFI-103r ) 1

44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING Mz f9Ey M 3} 1

45 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREF D=8 H=4.9 ¥ Y3y D=8 H=4.9 1

46 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE TP225515(92° ) 1

47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING Ah2nk 9h48 A 2 1

48 213-43504 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER AITH U - 1

49 110-06509 LINK SHAFT (<Y VI 1

50 §$5-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L33y 9/64-40 L<9 |

51 B1470-241-H00 WALKING FOOT VPEVENE] 1

52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW 3y 1

53 #02  213-50004 UPPER FEED FOOT y9R2V7Y 1

54 B1525-241-HAD PRESSER FOOT ASM. A7y 93 1

55 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT A9I7Y (1)

56 103-37905 FINGER GUARD Ly -r m

57 #01 B1510-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING rfa-vn 1

NOTE (#d&) #01....OPTIONAL PARTS A7V3aVBR

£#02....OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR THICK THREAD} A7/ a @& (BiA4H)

-8 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Y BR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.KO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. . ____]] DESCRIPTION ________ B A S A Ay
1 213-36052 mn BASE ASK. (4) :me' 4(A)7E 1
2 213-36003 (1)
3 B1604-051-000 mn BAR suni: FORK HW 7578 (1)
4 $8-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 La14 u2a7¥ M 15/64-28 L=l (1)
5 WP-0621015-SD WASHER 5.2X13X1 73 ¥ 2 6.2X13X1 (P

= = = 13535
7 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT 2035477 1
8 RE-0500711-XP SNAP RING 5 U2 3449 5§ 1
9 0Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK %y 0.14
10 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER A298° 495 1
Il S5-7111410-3F - ia}4q h{1%F%) 11/54-35 Lmlq Y4
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT riStri s 1
13 213-41805 FRONT KETAL bilottirabat sl 2
14 S5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 }4%2" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 226-09303 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 2AAMA7995° 1
15 SS-ETZISTU-TF SCREW 3716-28 [=15.5 1273 = 1
17 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASK. Y7y XFAII(IR) 2
18 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR D7y JATANY [¢)]
19 $§-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PR3 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
20 102-05201 mnu: BAR FRAME ROD AE - 3-) -0 1
2T SO-USU0YOT-TP =7 EXRZSER GRS 1
22 NS-6680320-SP NU'I' 9/32-28 pyR2IN 9/32-28 2
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE tﬂfﬂtﬂ'{ 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJSUSTING BASE COVER 129¥39 2
25 $S-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Ylb”‘ ll/M -40 1=8.5 4
% PARSXYL iy SQUARE BLUCK B Z
27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT mmmmx 2
28 $5-8150710-5P SCRE® 15/64-28 La7 A& 15/64-28 L=7 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT 7zabi 1
30 S$S-7020610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 Lc6 WLIEy 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 ZI3=3THL ECCERTRIC PIN RIVFRICIAIIVE ¥ T
32 5S-7080810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1= 8.5 vhEFRY 9/64-40 LoB.5 2
a3 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD 429%a0470y)" 1
k| §D-0800402-TP HIKGE SCREWNP=8 s 4 Y3 D=8 H=q 1
35 213-37605 SPRING 2279Fa0eIRL Lan 40" % 1
Z13-38005 SPRTRG HOOK I IR F T
37 $S-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=16 €337 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 #01 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A R79Fa09A ]
3g #02  213-38108 FEED ADJUSTING B F79F90W9B 1
40 Su-5061802-TP SCREW K6 1218 oY42733° Ak 1
- FEED DTAL X 77T TN & T
42 202 213-36304 FEED DIAL B 795 %4 B . 1
43 §5-6121860-sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 78> 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 110-09309 FEED REGULATOR SCREW ToVFIIEIEY 1
45 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING [[)74 1
L1 TI0-52701 PIN XY O € 7 T
41 B1148-556-000 SPRIKG 17 f-Er eIy 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASN. 24ARI99Y2(92) 1
48 213-36607 FEED LINK Z{A{ETYIYS (1)
50 B1418-761-000 CONNECTIKG FOREED LINK PIN 7313 3 -3 Y (1)
B 5 T WITK £327 T0. &)
52 SH-8050512-TP SCREW W5X6 PAEY U5X0.8 L=6 (1)
53 #01  213-36706 FEED non A 2442309k A 1
54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN Z4MR29970 1
55 SD-1000811 -S8 RINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 & v2¥* D=10 E=8 1
= 1413 . XJVIVIBAE ¥ T
57 202 100-83202 REAR CRANK ¥ a9¥ 127995 1
58 $02  213-52504 FEED TRIANGULAR CAM ROD 2093ArNAusN 1
59 $02  $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=g MR 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 2010 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SRAFT ¥ kN -y 1
< TE ¥YXIR -5 7 B I
62 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, B=12 =10 25209% D=12 Wal0 4% 1
63 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 Wa10 52497 D=12 ¥=10 n
64 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 WAy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EY 5129 9 1
= FYIXI3F - T
67 401 §S-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 At34r 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 §02  213-3700) BACKWARD FEED LEVER B ¥ e -3 1
69 §02  213-37100 BACKWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE & ¥23092048 1
70 $02  SS-7110710-SP SCREW _11/64-40 La? TRL52" 11/64-40 Ls7 3
- FRIVYI5yy T
72 §02  WP-£512056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 ¥ 3 6.1X18,5X2 1
73 #02  WS-0510002-KP SPRIKG WASHER Ikl 1
74 402 55-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 DYAI73% 4 15/64-28 1
75 $02 213-52802 CHANGE BASE X e RYINAY 1
-555= Y% JIIE T
77 #02  B2507-372-000 Call ROLL 2o 1
78 202 RE-0400000-X0 E-RING 4 Ed° 2b2% 4 1
79 202 $5-6080916-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ¢332y 9/64-40 L<9 2
80 302 $S-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=7 ThL73y” 3/16-28 L=7 1
# - E3 N - N ]
82 %02  137-89201 TENSION SPRIKG TV UNIA: %
83 302 112-72614 FEED SPRING ROOK ﬂ!bh‘ =N 1
84 02 ¥P-0502616-SD WASHER yr: 1
85 #02 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER n nwr ZhIN 1
R = < -0 =4 T
87 213-49303 FEED BOG (2.5X7.2) ﬂw\' (2.52%47.2) 1
88 B1611-055-000 SCREW 179 by 2
89 $03 $5-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.5 75y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
80 203 101-22000 CONNECTIKG PIN ARINYYIY 2 1
~TaT-HUU- 5T IE RS 1
92 $03  SS-6121210-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
93 203 ¥P-0650876-SD WASHER 6,5X13X0.8 €79 3" 3 6.5K13X0.8 1
94 $03  XS-6150310-SP XUT 15/64-28 uyd739} 15/54-28 1
ROTE (&8) £01, .. .FOR LU-1508 LU-1508/8
£02....FOR LU-15088 LU-15084/8
$03....0PTIORAL PARTS *TavER

- 10 ~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
X6 - THIBSR

-11 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



213-35005

B1820-563-000
B1821-051-000
€Q-2020000-00
NS-6110420-SP

DESCRIPTION

HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT)

BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK
CRANK SCREW STUD

01L WICK

NUT 11/64-40

T I 4(3%)

Fhh R7VI4Vy?

TN R T 2TV Y
asyy

uyar3sh 11/64-40

B1822-563-000
B1823-051-000
S§-7111810-SP
€Q-2020000-00
B1824-563~-000
WP-0371016-SD
$5-6090810-SP

BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN
OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN

SCREW 11/64-40 L=18

0IL WICK

BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER

FTINN 71395

T3 T T
YALTFY 11/64-40 L=18
ayy

Fhb v TvH

WASHER 3, 7X8X1
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5

bk bk s pot] ot ot et et ] e
OO0 =Y NN i W N =[O W O =3 NNUT B W DD

Y5F 7 ¥ 3.7X8X1
¥539" 9/64-40 L=7.5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B IV Oy auAaRAN -3 B 1

213-34602 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL yap b ilpl ) 1

213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL I IIRARN 1

101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER T IX A 93 1

101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER Y I8 4Mh 33 1
$5-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v537 15/64-28 L=30 1
WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L3 b % 8.5X18X1.6 1

20 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 oyyryE° &b i
21 B1834-512-000-A O1L ADJUSTING SCRER 193- F3-29% 1
22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 BYh9}39}h 11/64-40 1
23 B1830-563-0A0  VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASM. s E3 1
24 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN ey i
25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT 3y ) 1
26 B1802-563-000-A HGOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL XY JITAFN, 1
27 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
28 $5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=10.5 PR3y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
29 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE Y25 FhAan 23 1
30 #01 B1830-563-BA0  HOOK ASM., FOR EXTREME THICK T AR 1
31 #02 B1840-051-00A VERTICAL FRED CAM PAEVIE VT 1
32 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
33 B1840-051-000 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ¥ 3-r 279h 1
34 S§-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 M3y 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
35 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL y3- ¥ M AR 1
36 SS-8660670-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 337 1/4-40 L=6.1 1
37 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PA3¥ 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
38 B1816-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE 43w 1
39 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PAXY" 1/4-40 L=8 2

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR LU-1508H(THICK THREAD)
#02....0PTIONAL PARTS

—12 ~

LU-1508H (& X%) B
A7aves

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
»FF %

1 213-48156 THREAD TENSION ASM. M 39¥(23) 1
2 B3121-512-000 TENSION CONTROLLER BASE 1M F3-7 & 14% (D
3 B3123-051-000 TAKE-UP SPRING STUD M) A3 1)
4 B3124-051-000 TENSION STUD AMF2-TF" - 1)
5 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {b#3-¥ §5 (2)
6 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT ST RAY (1)
7 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING 4NN 2 (1
8 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {bFa-7$5 $$x n
9 B3134-051-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {hark 14 (N

10 B3137-051-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. AMIN R TVH4T T I] (1)

11 B3122-053-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR {bIAR 35% - m

12 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {MF2-9n 2 )

13 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {b#3-3 }9)b (1

14 PS-0200122-X0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 A7 vy 2.0K12 )

15 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 yiy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)

16 $S-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA' R 1/8-44 1=6.4 3]

17 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT PO 3T 239} (1)

18 $§-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAEFXY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

19 858-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 M52y 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

From the Library of Superior Sev_viﬁé Machine & Supply LLC



8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ThHEZHRBERR

NS-6110310-SP
D3168-555-H0B
B3214-047-000
101-24204
110-72402

SKE-6040800-5P

NUT 11/64-40
TENSION SPRING NO,1

ByA7F?h 11/64-40
¥ 41 1hFIyIn 3

1 213-56050 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH, ThRYIF(I3) |
2 225-37658 BOBBIN.FITTING BASIS CONPL, TMENITIF 1Sy ¥) (¢))]
3 230-09756 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. Ib3%7 2(¥va- 0) (n
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. {bRXRLY 2097 ) )
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {hEUA° - (1)
[ 225-36409 ADJUSTING PLATE {MXY 7% {Fa0R71% 1)
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING A9IA° 3 (1)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I 29h ¥ 0-5 Iyin 2)
9 43216-001-004 RUBBER RING T K9(7 397) (1)

10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ey (1)

11 B1148-555-000 SPRIRG A7) FI-O L YN % M

12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C¥ Mty 1)

13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 2v37 5 (n

14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING ()7 of 1

15 $5-7091410-§P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 /3y 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)

16 $5-6090520-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t5%5 9/64-40 L=5 m

17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE {bXFareriy (¢}

18 $5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t339° 11/64-40 L=8 3

19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL S as p2al ] 1

20 SH-8050602-TP SCREW N5 L=6 PR3y M5X0.8 L=6 2

21 105-02300 TAREAD CUTTER 5% 13 1

22 §S-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £33 9/64-40 L=6 2

23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM, 54V 7YH(93) 1

24 213-55706 FITTING BASE IHVTIIVIIIS 4 )]

25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE ¥ 44F IMF3-3% - 7v34 (1)

26 (1)

27 (0

28 (2

29 $))

30

31

BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1h¥3-3 35

THREAD TENSION POST, A X 114bF3-%3 - A

THREAD TERSION NUT {b73a (1)
SCREW ‘ 323 2

-14—

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS
J& L ITBaER

From the Library of Superior&ewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NQ A _WOTE __ _PARTNO. ____ .. ... DESCRIPTION __ ... SRS SN SN SR Qy_.
1 213-43207 ENEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS S b b I o 1
2 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BYHITHE M M6 L=12 3
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASH. L5 70 ¥ 7A(7%) 1
4 213-42506 ENEE LIFTER SHAFT A b 75 I /A (n
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN b Ir Iy 0))]
6 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING L5 75 7 IhN § I
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK Ay 1
8 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 OY3773% A 5X0.8 L=16 1
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B S el 1

10 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ey 2hAy 8 1
i1 213-43009 KNEE LIFIER LEVER B 6§77 VN -B 2
12 S¥-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 BYHI7IE Ah M5X0.8 L=16 2
13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A L 77 b -A 1
14 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 UYHI7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 1
15 SH-8052502-TP__ SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 |3 1
16 NE-6050001-SD  NUT ¥5X0.8 BY4737} ¥5X0.8 132 1
17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK e 70 37 1
18 §D-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 ¥ 3y D=7 H=4.5 2
19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE L 77 Vrh48 1

20 SD-0700451-TP _ HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 ¥ 3y D=7 H=4.5 2

21 213-43306 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ty 77 73 I

22 §D-0790452-SP  HINGE SCREW ks 1

23 213-43603 KNEE LIFTER LEVER STAY L 7Y 73274 1
24 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 BYBITHE Ab M6 L=25 2

25 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASH. b 7y 9% F(93) 1

26 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT R ikéE (1)

27 B3428-521-000  PRESSER SPRING Ly 772 A% 3 (1

28 §8-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IHLIFY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)

29 110-24569 FITTING ARM ASM. (VERTICAL) e 7Y AFY MY (9%) L

30 110-24510 BRACKET k§ 7787y IRIIAYT (§))

31 SH-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 By37% Wb @

32 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. b5 7745(23) 1

33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER e 7F3EN - (1)

34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER ¥ 77453 4 (1)

35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE k¥ 7743 (N

36 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT ¥ 77355 (n

37 S¥-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 Byh7E A N6 L=12 (1)

38 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER S8 62 (n

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

ROV A5 - W BEGR

-17 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing. Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ____.....1 DESCRIPTION ________._. | S A TN S Qy _
1 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASK. 77" 995(43) 1
2 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASH. (FOR JE) A AMIN -C(JEY39 )3 1
3 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A® Bbin -C(JEY3Y) (D
4 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=25 vARIRY D=4.8 L=25 2)
5 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 5%% 1
6 B3111-220-000 WASHER T753% ¢4 % T
7 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77 F%% F4RI-N 1
8 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN F7T oY 1
9 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 whaky M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 2y M3%0.5 132 4

11 107-48101  OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING F7° SREPRFT N 9%y ]

12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 v b 2 3.2X7X0.5 4

13 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 AE2E D=2.4 L=16 8

14 B1839-563-000 OIL RECEIVING COVER WRTIF4TT 5 1

15 B1841-563-000 OIL DRIP FELT NI 4 7750 1

16 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 4

17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASH. (RIGHT) A RMBN -(3% )23 1

18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A AN -(3%) (n

19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE ACBMIN -EY 242 (1

20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A BN ~(k2 D) 1

21 D8232-241-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A A WMV - 9529 A 1

22 8S-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k72y" 15/64-28 L=30 2

23 $5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 33y 15/64-28 L=14 1

24 $8-7110840-SP  SCREF 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

25 $§-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 }52%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

—-18 -~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Kb BEGR

' -19-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

1 213-45855 FELT (ASM.) 7-AbvY)29720h(F3)LU-1508 1
2 213-45806 FELT B 7-43792971A}B (1
3 213-45905 FELT AT B7)ay7IRb n
4 213-46002 FELT T7-R%2927z0) 1
5 B1412-051-000  FELT AIE -4 % 7Ihb 1
6 B1412-051-000 FELT NF -2 X 7Ihb 1
7 P5-0500202-KP  SPRING PIN 5X20 7Y ey 5.0X20 1
8 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FYey 2k -43 1
g 213-47208 FELT FIY v¥2927z k)b 1
10 $S-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 43y 9/64-40 L=6 1
11 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM, TIRNFFI(I]) 1
12 213-46309 FELT BAxa927zhb (D
13 213-46408 FELT dhxaya7ahh (n
14 213-46507 CLIP CV-70S FIIIN v 60 (0
15 EA-9500B00-00 SCRER 11/64-40 1L=4.3 t5%¥" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)
16 $5-6110480-SP  FELT MF -X ¥ 7IAb 1
17 #01 Bl412-051-000 OIL WICK ayy 1
18 #01 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.21
NOTE (iER) #01....FOR LU-1508H LU-1508H/8



12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

TRRBE&

1
1

REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTM, ________DESCRIPTION _________._ [N K aty _
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y FLYn 3 1
2 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ISC2 LR o 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE P3N - (F29) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M54 - (33-) i
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) ya-7 # 2 F(¥3-) 1
5 MDF-RX2700C0  NEW DEFRIX O1L NO.2(700CC) 5 7vI7ZE{BNC, 2(700CC) I
7 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASH. 77 3%y 9% 1
8 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION M7 HIk Y 1
9 B9117-563-000 RBOBBIN ey 1

10 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 §Y3355 #160-2 1

11 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASM, A 2

12 #01 105-29808 COVER M7 ==k - 1

13 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1M 7vHE - 1

14 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION -7 S9¥aY 4

15 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION -7 832374 4

16 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER IRV ¥ 2

17 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (208Y) 8

NOTE (#&:32) #01. .. .EXCEPT JAPAN BA%EE<

_20_

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FILTHHEBR

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—29 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO, _______._. DESCRIPTIONR _________] Ly X _fo ... Qy__
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASH. LPEFVIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1heF7L X (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN RIS vz (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LbTEIFY Sr9vay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST {hvEIrE 5 (2)
6 SK-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¢33y M6 L=15 (3]
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {355 93R*R3s 2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MFE YR T A ¢}
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 12595 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MFE 9(H1) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE 995" 5 4]
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa° 33y M5 L=14 - (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 192 Vo pd -3 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1h37% 9(3%) (N
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (2)
16 WS-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER MN3F P x5,.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NH-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 ush73Ih M5 2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyhrFvh M16X1.5 132 %))
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 v7% ¥ % 17X30X2.6 (2)



14. OPTION PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS
ATV a RS (CE2A VER) BE

wd

REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO, _________ DESCRIPTION ___ ... Cov A AL @y
1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B 191739k B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhs3vh 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A AFTFIVEIRT A 1
4 210-06101 GUIDE SHAFT FFTFIVLIN XB 7Y T2 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B AFrFadesn kB 1

—-923—

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
BUER (X7VaY) Bk

1 MAH-152010A0 RULER 797 3% (93) 1

2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 v % 6.2X13X1 2

3 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 E ¥ M6 . 2

4 S$§-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 L5y 15/64-28 L=16 2
-4~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)
AT aaEE (1)

ltem Balking foot tten Presser foot
& % b 2 & 2 52
(Commonly used
for every size of
pressor foot)
(8%418R)
]
Ref.No. Part No. Size(nm) Ref.No. Part No.
1 B1478-245-000) 4.4cm(5/32 13 81530-245-00C
4.8o0m(3/16 14 B1530-245-00D
B.4am(1/4) 15 B1530-245-00F
7.92a(5/16) 16 B1530-245-00H
9.50m(3/8) 17 B1530-245-00K
G0
1 ol
\62?
=
Size{mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mn Ref.No. Part No.
4.400(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000] 4.4mm(5/32) 18 81531-245-00C
4.8nn(3/16) 3 B1473-245-00D| 4.8mm(3/16) 19 B1531-245-00D
6.4nn(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F) 6.4am{1/4) 20 B1531-245-00F
7.%aa(5/16) S B1479-245-00H| 7.9mm(5/16) 21 B1531-245-00H
9.50m(3/8) 9.5om(3/8)
14
Size{(ma) Part No. Size(ma Ref.No. Part No.
4._4n0(5/32) (] B1474-245-00C) 4.4mm(5/32) 2 B1527-245-00C
4.8mm(3/16) 7 B1474-245-00D)] 4.8mm(3/16) 23 B1527-245-00D
6.4nm(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F| 6.4mm(1/4) 24 B1527-245-00F
7.%0m(5/16) 9 B1474-245-00H| 7.9mm(5/16) 25 B1527-245-00H
9.5ma(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K| 9.5am(3/8) 26 B1527-245-00X
(Bith teeth)
(882) ? teeth)
.‘\-
Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No, Part No.
11 B1476-245-00D 27 B1529-245-0AD
(Rith teeth) (With teeth
(&fa) (Affe) )
a =
M
'5\
P
Ref.No Part No. Part No.
12 103-38309 28 B1525-563-SA0

-95—- .
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




..........................................................

B1478-245-000
B1478-245-000
B1479-245-00D
B1479-245-00F
B1479-245-00H

DESCRIPTIGON

INNER PRESSER

INNER PRESSER

OUTER PRESSER (RIGHT FOOT)
PRESSER FOOT ASH.

SIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.

B1474-245-00C
B1474-245-00D
B1474-245-00F

‘B1474-245-00H

B1474-245-00K

Fht§x

Hkgx

YMHE(EY 17
A¥x79(93)

¥ 7k 2-7 YhA$I(3/8)

PRESSER FOOT ASM.
INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16
WALKING FOOT, F

INNER PRESSER 5/16

CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8

B1476-245-00D
103-38309

B1530-245-00C
B1530-245-00D
B1530-245~00F

1¥I7Y 73
Fh%ex(n9%)3/16
FIEST(nY%)1/4
FARFL(AY%)5/16
}rtg1(n¥%)3/8

WALKING FOOT, D

UPPER FEED FOOT

OUTER PRESSER FOOT 5/32"
OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16”
OUTER PRESSER FGOT 1/4”

bt bt Gt Pt et Pt St ot prm] Pt
€O 00 =3 CHUN s 0O DN D O O =3 DU s G BN

B1530-245-00H
B1530-245-00K
B1531-245-00C
B1531-245-00D
B1531-245-00F

AV
YIRINTY
YhA$I(5/32)
YhA§2(3/16)
YhA¥I(1/4)

OUTER PRESSER FOOT 5/16”
OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8"
BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 5/32
OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16
BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 1/4

[N A
BN D

B1531-245-00H
B1527-245-00C
B1527-245-00D
B1527-245-00F
B1527-245-00H

YbAFI(5/16)
YhA$I(3/8)

N y2hydYbE3E(5/32)
N #ohyhYREFE(3/16)
n y7hebhi9cl/4

BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 5/16
OUTER PRESSER 5/32

OUTER PRESSER (FOR BLADE) 3/16

GROOVED FOOT
OUTER PRESSER 5/16

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

B1527-245-00K
B1529-245-0AD
B1625-563-SA0

N y2h9hYMERES/16
YIdEx(nyxan)5/32
YME¥T(n95329)3/16
YI33x(nr7%29)1/4
YhAFL(19%39)5/16

OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8
OUTER PRESSER ASM.
PRESSER FOOT ASH.

- 26—

IMEFI(n7%37)3/8
IEAFI(23)
39175(93)

bt gt et et Pt it s it Pt pd At B bt et bt e ]t bk et Bt t] et bt Bt bt



17. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)
A7 a v EaEG (2)

-7 -

ltom Walking foot Presser foot ltem Throat plate
2 % 32 & & #t &
. R{EYIA
{Rith veoth) FOR PIPING
ol
F-7H4A
FOR BINDING
Ref No 1 8 Ref No, 14
Bart No. HAQ-09307000 HAQ-093080A0 Part No, |B1109-~562-400
F=THUN
FOR BIKDING
(RXBWER 7na)
f_‘t:r (UAX:Stitch
length 7am)
Ref No 2 Ref No. 15 17
Part No, HAN-10452000 Part No, IB1109-563-C00i{B1613-563-C00
lton Foeod driving eccentric
] LTRUAL
Ref.No 3 @
Part No. B1476-245-00A © ©
- I
Ref, K No, 18 19
Part No. |B1840-051-000{B1840-051-004A
Ref No,
Part No.
Ref.No.
Part No,
Ref No,
Part No,
Ref No 7 13
Part No, B81470-245-000 81524-245-0A0

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF. X0 _NOTE___ PARTRO. _______._DESCRIFRTION _________. A S Qy _
1 HAQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT 990y 7Y 1
2 HAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT YTy 1
3 B1476-245-00A  INNER PRESSER Fitsz 1
4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT Y9RIITY 1
5 103-26205 UPPER FEED FOOT YLiyY7I(BEWAY) 1
6 B1476-245-00C INNER PRESSER ity 1
7 B1470-245-000 WALKING FOOT VAL VAN b 1
8 MAQ-083080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 17y (73) 1
9 B1529-245-00A  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 N 97hyMAt$23/16 1

10 103-25157 BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 1/4 T rdvrryeIVES 1

11 103-26304 BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N 72 %§I5/16 1

12 B1529-245-0AC  INNER PRESSER 5/32 FEr(n9%)5/32 1

13 B1524-245-0A0  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 Fyz(ny3)3/16 1

14 B1108-562-A00 THROAT PLATE (WIDE) AYMR(An D) 1

156 B1109-563-C00  THROAT PLATE N Ayx -3gn){4 1

16 B1613-562-A00 FEED (WIDE) A7) (N ) 1

17 B1613-563-C00  FEED DOG C IR 2 M U7 /4 1

18 B1840-051-000 WALKING FOOT, F FHEFL(ny%)1/4 1

19 B1840-051-00A INNER PRESSER 5/16 +hi¥2(nY%)5/16 1

- 28 —

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 53l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
2 H KO &® ____ w N 8% H N A% -

A3216-001-00A 14 9 | B1530-245-00C 26 13 CM-3002000-B1 2 43 SD-1000801-SH 10 55
‘1 B1530-245-00D 26 14 CK-3002000-01 2 44 SK-3241601-SC 18 13

B1109-562-A00 28 14 B1530-245-00F 26 15 CH-3002001-A1 2 42 SK-3482500-8C 18 4
B1109-563-C00 28 15 | B1530-245-00H 26 16 CH-3002001-01 2 41 SM-3031401-SE 18 9
B1109-563-000 2 36 | B1530-245-00K 26 17 €Q-~2020000-00 4 10 SK-4051405-SE 22 12
B1111-563-000 2 34 | B1531-245-00C 26 18 CQ-2020000-00 4 19 SM-6040800-SP 14 31
B1114-012-000 20 13 | B1531-245-00D 26 19 €Q-2020000-00 6 4 SM-6051602-TP 16 8
B1114-232-000 2 31 B1531-245-00F 26 20 €Q-2020000-00 10 9 SM-6051602-TP 16 12
B1129-051-000 2 22 | BI531-245-000 26 21 CQ-2020000-00 10 51 SH-6051602-TF 16 14
B1132-521-000 2 27 | B1603-512-000 10 10 €Q-2020000-00 12 4 SM-6061202-TP 16 2
B1140-051-000 19 8 | B1604-012-000-A 10 7 €Q-2020000-00 12 9 SH-6061602-TP 8 37
B1148-555-000 10 47 | B1604-051-000 10 3 CQ-2020000-00 12 27 SM-6061610-SC 22 6
B1148-555-000 14 11 B1611-055-000 10 88 CQ-2020000-00 19 18 SM-6061802-TP 10 40
B1203-512-000 4 26 B1613-562-A00 28 16 CQ-3030000-00 4 9 | SH-6062502-TP 16 24
B1210-051-000 4 11 B1613-563-C00 28 17 CQ-5050000-00 4 12 SM-6082502-TFp 12 20
B1214-019-000 4 32 | B1639-051-000 4 46 CS-1201010-SH 10 62 SM-8050502-TP 10 6
B1305-055-000-A 4 33 | B1802-563-000-A 12 26 CS-1201011-SH 10 63 SH-8050602-TP 14 20
B1307-055-000 4 34 | B1803-515-0A0 12 29 SM-8050612-TP 10 62
B1308-055-000 4 35 | B1816-051-000 12 38 D1455-055-B00 8 33 SM-8052502-TP 16 15
B1309-055-000 4 36 | B1817-051-000 12 35 D1456-055-B00 8 32 SM-8060602-TP 4 28
B1310-055-000 4 37 | B1820-563-000 12 2 D2464-555-B00 10 76 SK-8080802-TP 6 21
B1312-563-000 4 44 | B1821-051-000 12 3 D3162-555-300 14 25 SH-8080812-TP 4 15
B1313-055-000 4 47 B1822-563-000 12 6 D3168-555-H0B 14 27 SM-9061203-SE 16 37
B1314-055-0800 4 39 | B1823-051-000 12 7 D8232-241-E00 18 21 SM-9062053-SR 16 31
B1401-053-000 6 7 B1824-563-000 12 10 §8-2090710-TP 2 23
B1404-771-000 6 2 | B1830-563-BA0 12 30 EA-9500B00-00 8 14 §8-2090710-TP 2 29
B1410-771-000 6 24 | B1830-563-0A0 12 23 EA-9500800-00 19 15 S8-2080710-TP 13 19
B1411-053-000 6 8 | B1834-512-000-A 12 21 EA-9500B01-00 6 31 S$S-2110920-TP 2 37
B1412-051-000 6 10 | B1839-563-000 18 14 $8-3090610-SP 19 10
B1412-051-000 19  5- | B1840-051-00A 12 31 MAH-152010A0 24 1 S§S-4080610-SP 13 16
B1412-051-000 19 6 B1840-051-00A 28 19 MAN-10452000 28 2 58-4110515-SP 2 35
B1412-051-000 19 17 B1840-051-000 12 33 MAQ-09307000 28 1 $5-4110815-SP 2 5
B1414-232-000 6 23 | B1840-051-000 28 18 MAQ-093080A0 28 8 SS-4110815-SP 2 10
B1414-555-000 8 17 B1841-563-000 18 15 MC-3720016-00 6 13 $S-4110815-SP 2 14
B1414-555-000 8 21 B1853-512-00C-A 6 3 MC-3720016-02 20 10 SS-4110815-SP 2 17
B1418-761-000 10 50 B1805-241-R00 4 4 MDF-RX2700C0 20 6 S8-4110915-SP 2 2
B1420-563-000 6 1 B1905-563-000 4 3 $S-5080610-SP 2 21
B1462-053-000 8 47 B1906-051-000 4 5 NM-6030001-SC 18 10 8§8-5110740-TP 18 25
B1465-053-000 8 23 B1907-051-0600 4 6 NM-6050001-SD 16 16 558-6090520-SP 14 16
B1466-563-000 8 24 | B2507-372-000 10 77 NM-6050001-SE 22 13 $S5-6080620-SP 14 22
B1467-053-040 8 25 | B3016-141-HOO 8 15 NM-6050001-SE 22 17 $8-6090810-SP 12 12
B1467-563-000 6 14 B3025-141-H00-A 10 91 NM-6160511-SE 22 18 S$S-6090910-8SP 10 78
B1468-053-000 8 26 | B3121-512-000 13 2 NS-6110310-SP 14 26 §5-6090910-TP 8 50
B1470-241-H00 8 51 B3122-053-000 13 11 NS-6110420-SP 2 30 §8-6091022-TP 6 17
B1470-245-000 28 7 B3123-051-000 13 3 NS-6110420-SP 12 5 SS-6110480-SP 19 16
B1471-241-H00 8 52 | B3124-051-000 13 4 NS-6110420-SP 12 22 $8-6110520-TF 10 89
B1474-245-00C 26 6 B3125-012-000 13 13 NS-6110530-Sp 8 35 SS-6110810-TP 14 18
B1474-245-00D 26 7 B3126-051-000 13 5 NS-6110530-SP 23 2 S$S-6111610-SP 10 37
Bl1474-245-00F 26 8 | B3127-051-000 13 6 NS-6150310-SP 10 94 S$S$-6121210-TP 10 92
B1474-245-00H 26 9 | B3128-520-000 13 7 NS-6680320-SP 10 22 S$8-6121610-TP 10 16
B1474-245-00K 26 10 B3129-053-000 13 12 8$5-6121860-SP 10 43
B1476-245-00A 28 3 | B3132-051-000 13 8 PS-0200122-K0 13 14 S$8-6151440-SP 18 23
B1476-245-00C 28 6 B3134-051-000 13 9 PS-0500202-KP 19 7 §8-6151780-5p 8 27
B1476-245-000 26 11 B3137-051-0A0 13 10 . 58-6151920-SP 8 30
B1478-245-000 26 1 B3138-512-000 2 32 RC-0560711-KP 14 12 $S-6152440-SP 6 29
B1479-245-00C 26 2 | B3205-210-000 14 10 RE-0400000-K0 10 78 S5S-6153012-TP 10 74
B1479-245-000 26 3 | B3214-047-000 14 28 RE-0500000-XK0 4 45 SS-6153040-SP 12 18
B1479-245-00F 26 4 B3428-521-000 16 27 RE-0500000-K0 14 13 S$S-6153040-SP 18 22
B1479-245-00H 26 5 | B8111-220-000 18 6 RE-0500711-KP 10 8 §5-6661110-SP 4 24
B1501-241-H00 8 39 | B8112-220-000 18 7 RE-0800000-K0 16 10 S5-6661110-SP 4 40
B1502-246-000 8 44 | B8202-205-000 18 5 RE-0900000-K0 10 65 S§-7080510-TP 6 12
B1510-141-H00 8 57 | B8206-012-000 20 14 R0-0922702-00 10 45 SS-7080510-SP 16 28
B1511-555-000 8 43 | B8209-012-000 20 15 R0-0922702-00 14 14 88-7080520-TP 2 33
B1524-245-0A0 28 13 | B8210-012-000 18 16 S5-7080610-SP 10 30
B1525-241-HAD 8 54 | B8210-012-0600 20 17 SB-1200002-00 4 53 88-7080910-SP 6 9
B1525-241-H00 8 55 | B8213-125-AA0 20 11 SD-0380551-SL 2 28 S$§-7080910-TP 10 32
B1525-563-SA0 26 28 B9101-552-000 20 1 SD-0470281-SP 13 15 S$5-7091410-SP 14 15
B1527-245-00C 26 22 | B9109-555-000 20 2 SD-0640322-TP 4 41 $S8-7110510-SP 8 20
B1527-245-000 26 23 B9110-012-000 20 3 SD-0640322-TP 4 42 $8-7110710-SP 4 56
B1527-245-00F 26 24 B9111-012-000 20 4 SD-0640701-SP 8 16 $S-7110710-SP 10 70
B1527-245-00H 26 25 B9113-012-600 20 5 SD-0700451-TP 16 18 SS-7110830-SP 6 19
B1527-245-00K 26 26 B9117-563-000. 12 24 SD-0700451-TP 16 20 8$8-7110840-8P 18 24
B1529-245-0AC 28 12 | B9117-563-000 20 9 SD-0780452-SP 16 22 $8-7110910-TP 6 15
B1529-245-0AD 26 27 B9121-012-0A0 20 7 SD-0800402-TP 10 34 S$8-7110910-TP 8 41
B1529-245-00A 28 9 | B9121-012-000 18 8 Sb-0800481-SP 8 45 S$8-7110910-TP 10 25
B1529-890-00C-A 14 7 SD-0900701-TP 10 21 S$S-7110910-TP 13 18

~929 —
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS el
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
EX ) H_ N0 Y H__ X0 2% H_ N SR O

S$8-7111410-SP 0 11 106-18304 14 8 213-38205 6 26 228-14909 8 11

$8-7111810-SP 12 8 107-04807 14 19 213-39304 6 25 228-14909 8 38

$S-7112420-8P 10 86 107-04906 4 27 213-39502 4 16 228-63203 16 26

$S-7120710-SP 10 80 107-48101 18 11 213-39808 8 12 228-63252 16 25

SS-7120760-SP 4 54 | 107-55205 18 3 | 213-40104 8 31 | 228-77609 2 38

§S-7120910-SP 10 67 107-55254 18 2 213-40203 8 36 229-04106 8 7

S$8-7150910-TP 2 19 110-06509 8 49 213-40401 8 1 229-04106 10 18

$8-7151610-SP 24 4 | 110-09909 10 44 | 213-40500 8 2 | 229-04155 g8 6

§8-7621040-SP 2 7 110-24510 16 30 213-40807 8 19 229-04155 10 17

SS-8090540-SP 4 43 110-24569 16 28 213-40906 8 42 229-30309 22 14

S$8-8150510-TP 12 34 110-52701 10 46 213-41003 8 40 229-30358 22 1

SS-8150710-SP 8 9 110-72402 14 30 213-41151 8 46 229-30408 22 10

$8-8150710-SP 10 28 110-73103 20 8 213-41300 8 28 229-30507 22 9

$S-8150822-TP 4 7 110-75801 20 16 213-41805 8 4 229-30705 22 7

58-8150822-TP 4 14 111-00500 10 85 213-41805 10 13 229-30804 22 5

SS-8150822-TF 4 30 | 112-72614 10 83 | 213-41804 8 5 | 229-30903 22 4

§S-8150822-TP 10 59 135-14310 8 29 213-42506 16 4 229-31000 22 3

$5-8151150-TP 6 5 137-89201 10 82 213-42555 16 3 229-31109 22 2

$3-8151150-TF 10 14 145-12503 14 17 213-42605 16 5 229-31208 22 15

§S-8151150-TP 12 28 179-12106 2 26 213-42704 16 9 229-31307 22 11

§S-8151150-TF 12 32 213-42803 16 13 229-31406 22 8

$5-8660530-TP 4 49 210-06002 23 5 213-42902 16 17 229-34202 16 35

$S8-8660530-TP 12 37 210-06101 23 4 213-43009 16 11 229-34301 16 36

$S-8660610-TP 8 8 | 210-06408 23 3 213-43108 16 38 229-34400 16 34

8$§-8660610-TP 10 18 210-06507 23 1 213-43157 16 32 229-34508 16 33

S$S-8660610-TP 10 64 | 213-31202 2 11 213-43207 16 1 230-09756 14 3

SS-8660612-TP 8 3 | 213-31400 2 4 | 213-43306 16 21 | 236-36202 14 5

$S-8660670-SP 12 36 2]13-31558 2 1 213-43405 16 19

8S-8660810-TP 4 17 213-31608 2 18 213-43504 8 48

SS-8660810-TP 4 22 213-31756 2 8 213-43603 16 23

S$S-8660810-TP 12 39 213-31806 2 12 213-43702 16 6

S$8-8661030-SP 4 52 213-32002 2 13 213-43801 16 7

S$8-9151440-CP 10 4 213-32200 2 46 213-45806 19 2

213-32309 2 16 213-45855 19 1

TA-0370601-M0 6 6 | 213-32507 4 13 | 213-45805 19 3

TA-0550604-R0 8 10 213-32705 4 1 213-46002 19 4

TA-1050504-R0 2 40 213-32804 4 29 213-46309 19 12

TA-1250406-R0 2 3 213-33000 4 2 213-46358 19 11

TA-1250504-R0 2 15 213-33109 4 18 213-46408 13 13

213-33505 4 31 213-46507 19 14

WP-0320501-SC 18 12 213-33604 12 25 213-47109 8 13

WP-0371016-SD 12 11 | 213-33703 4 48 | 213-47208 19 9

WP-0482086-SD 8 34 213-34602 12 14 213-47406 6 30

WP-0501046-SC 8 18 213-34701 12 15 213-48156 13 1

WP-0502616-SD 10 84 213-35005 12 1 213-49303 10 87

WP-0612056-SD 10 72 213-36003 16 2 213-49600 2 38

WP-0621016-SD 10 5 213-36052 10 1 213-49709 2 39

WP-0621016-SD 24 2 213-36300 10 60 213-50004 8 53

WP-0650876-SD 10 93 213-36409 10 61 213-51002 18 19

WP-0850002-SP 12 19 213-36508 4 20 213-51101 18 18

WP-1702600-S0 22 19 213-36607 10 49 213-51150 18 17

WS-0510002-KN 22 16 | 213-36656 10 48 213-51200 18 20

WS-0610002-K 24 3 213-36706 10 53 213-51457 18 1

WS-0610002-KP 10 73 213-36805 10 41 213-52505 4 21

213-36904 10 42 213-52604 10 58

100-04109 2 45 213-37001 10 68 213-52703 10 56

100-83202 10 57 | 213-37100 10 69 213-52802 10 75

101-01301 2 20 | 213-37209 10 38 | 213-52901 10 71

101-09808 12 16 | 213-37308 10 33 213-53008 4 55

101-12407 12 17 213-37407 10 26 2]13-55607 2 25

101-20004 10 81 213-37506 10 23 213-55656 2 24

101-22000 10 90 213-37605 10 35 213-55706 14 24

101-24204 14 29 213-37704 10 24 213-55755 14 23

102-05201 10 20 213-37803 10 27 213-55804 2 6

103-08609 6 11 213-37902 10 31 213-56050 14 1

103-20208 13 17 213-38009 10 36 225-37658 14 2

103-25157 28 10 213-38108 10 39 225-38151 14 4

103-25306 28 4 | 213-38207 10 54 225-38409 14 6

103-26205 28 & 213-38306 10 29 226-04300 4 25

103-26304 28 11 213-38603 6 18 226-04904 4 23

103-37905 8 56 213-38702 6 16 226-09309 10 15

103-38309 26 12 213-38801 6 20 226-09408 10 12

105-02300 14 21 213-38900 6 22 226-10505 10 66

105-03605 4 38 213-3%007 6 28 226-11602 4 51

105-09701 8 22 213-39056 6 27 226-11651 4 50

105-29808 20 12 | 213-39106 4 8 226-14101 12 13

- 30 ~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o JLEKK]

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.
Copyright (€ 1993 JUKI CORR

ZRDOATERMRTER, HETIZ &
ERELZT.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

RTDR=Y Y2 PREBRROEDTFEZLRBETIFNHYET,
* The descriptian covered in this pars fist is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.

RIDA—Y YRR, 1999578 REOHRLARTHRLAELOTT,
* This parts listis edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 1399.

99 - 08 Printed in Japan (E)





